Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications EOTech, Inc.		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	1201 E. Ellsworth Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85767219	EODOT
Serial Number:	85767230	ZOMBIE STOPPER
Registration Number:	2070175	EOTECH
Registration Number:	2878695	HWS
Registration Number:	2006681	HOLO SIGHT
Registration Number:	3906327	
Registration Number:	3906328	
Registration Number:	3868846	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0443

85767219

CH \$215.00

Email: msparschu@brookskushman.com,trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Sparschu

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EOT0123TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Sparschu
Signature:	/msparschu/
Date:	04/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=EOTech Merger 2#page1.tif source=EOTech Merger 2#page2.tif source=EOTech Merger 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0444



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"L-3 COMMUNICATIONS EOTECH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION" UNDER THE
NAME OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2730986 8100M

101222106

You may verify this certificate online at corp. deleware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 8452677

DATE: 12-23-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0445

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 12/22/2010 FILED 12:00 PM 12/22/2010 SRV 101222106 - 2730986 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

L-3 Communications EOTech, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

L-3 Communications Corporation

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, it is hereby certified that:

- 1. L-3 Communications Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "<u>L-3</u>") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. L-3 is the owner of all the outstanding shares of stock of L-3 Communications EOTech, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "<u>HOTech</u>"), which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. L-3 hereby merges EOTech into L-3. The name of the surviving corporation shall remain L-3 Communications Corporation.
- 4. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December 8, 2010 by the Board of Directors of L-3 to merge EOTech into L-3:

"RESOLVED, that it is advisable, fair to and in the best interests of L-3 Communications Corporation ("L-3") and its stockholders for L-3 Communications EOTech, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of L-3 (the "Subsidiary"), to merge with and into L-3 (the "Merger"), pursuant to which (i) L-3 shall be the surviving corporation and shall acquire all of the assets of and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary, (ii) all outstanding equity interests in the Subsidiary shall be cancelled with no consideration payable in connection therewith and (iii) no change shall be made to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, Amended and Restated By-laws or outstanding shares of L-3; and that the Merger be, and It hereby is, approved;

RESOLVED, that the effective time of the agreement(s), document(s), instrument(s), and/or certificate(s) effecting or implementing the Merger shall be 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2010, and that said time shall be the effective time of the Merger; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of L-3 be, and each of them acting individually hereby is, authorized to do or cause to be done all such acts and to make, execute,

L:\Merger\2010 Merger Applications\L-3 EOTech, inc..doex

deliver and file with governmental authorities, or cause to be made, executed, delivered, and filed with governmental authorities all such agreements (including an agreement or plan of merger as may be necessary or appropriate), documents, instruments and certificates, in the name and on behalf of L-3, or otherwise, as they may deem necessary, advisable or appropriate to effectuate the Merger and all actions previously taken by any officer of L-3 in connection with the Merger hereby are, approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects."

5. The effective time of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2010, and that said time shall be the effective merger time.

Executed on December 21, 2010

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

By:

Steven M. Post

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

L:\Merger\2010 Merger Applications\1.-3 ROTech, Inc..docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 04/11/2013